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Results for Registered Voters

weighted sample sizes.)

S2. Record Gender

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Male 376 46.8 46.8 46.8
Female 427 53.2 53.2 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0
S3a. Do you currently live in Wisconsin?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 803 100.0 100.0 100.0
S3b. In what county in Wisconsin do you live?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Adams 2 3 3 3
Ashland 5 6 .6 9
Barron 6 7 g 1.6
Bayfield 5 7 Ve 2.3
Brown 36 4.5 4.5 6.8
Buffalo 2 2 2 7.0
Burnett 7 9 9 7.9
Calumet 8 1.0 1.0 8.9




Chippewa
Clark
Columbia
Crawford
Dane
Dodge
Door
Douglas
Dunn

Eau Claire
Florence
Fond du Lac
Forest
Grant
Green
Green Lake
lowa

Iron
Jackson
Jefferson
Juneau
Kenosha
Kewaunee
LaCrosse
Lafayette
Langlade
Lincoln
Manitowoc
Marathon
Marinette
Marquette
Menominee
Milwaukee
Monroe
Oconto
Oneida
Outagamie
Ozaukee
Pepin
Pierce

N
= N 01 00 W W

—

RN RN
= A OO N O WIDN- 01 WO =2 OaDNdNDN-_ P> W-~AD

—

—

109

\l

24
15

N = RN RN RN
N O1 © =~ =~ D WO 2~ O W PO NN O

o i

N — — — —
N O © =~ =~ A W 20O WO NN

o i

10.0
11.0
12.7
13.2
21.8
241
24.5
24.8
25.8
26.4
26.7
29.3
29.5
29.6
31.3
31.8
32.3
32.5
32.7
34.2
34.8
36.2
36.5
38.4
38.5
38.8
39.1
40.2
42.3
43.2
43.8
43.9
57.4
57.9
58.8
59.9
62.9
64.7
64.9
65.5




Polk 2 3 3 65.8
Portage 14 1.7 1.7 67.5
Price 2 2 2 67.8
Racine 15 1.9 1.9 69.6
Richland 4 5 5 70.2
Rock 19 2.4 2.4 72.6
Saint Croix 13 1.6 1.6 74.2
Sauk 10 1.3 1.3 75.5
Sawyer 0 A A 75.5
Shawano 6 .8 .8 76.3
Sheboygan 19 24 24 78.7
Taylor 1 2 2 78.9
Trempealeau 3 4 4 79.3
Vernon 3 4 4 79.7
Vilas 0 N N 79.8
Walworth 14 1.7 1.7 81.5
Washburn 3 3 3 81.8
Washington 16 2.0 20 83.9
Waukesha 61 7.6 7.6 91.5
Waupaca 9 1.1 1.1 92.7
Waushara 9 1.1 1.1 93.8
Winnebago 23 29 29 96.7
Wood 9 1.1 1.1 97.7
Other 17 2.1 2.1 99.8
Don't Know 1 2 2 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0
S4. Do you currently live within Milwaukee city limits?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 77 9.6 66.0 66.0
No 40 4.9 34.0 100.0
Total 117 14.5 100.0
Missing System 686 85.5
Total 803 100.0

S5. Are you registered to vote in the precinct or ward where you now live, or aren't
you?



Cumulative

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes, registered to 732 91 1 91 1 91 1

vote

No, not registered 66 82 82 99 3

to vote

No Answer/Don't

Know/Refused ° ! ! 100.0

Total 803 100.0 100.0

S6. Do you plan to register to vote, or is there a chance that you may not register?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Plan to Register 71 8.9 100.0 100.0
Missing System 732 91.1
Total 803 100.0
1. Would you say you follow what's going on in politics?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Most of the time 482 60.0 60.0 60.0

Some of the time 198 24.6 24.6 84.6

Only now and then 67 8.4 8.4 93.0

Hardly at all 54 6.8 6.8 99.8

Don't know 1 A A 99.9

Refused 1 A A 100.0

Total 803 100.0 100.0

ASK Q3 FIRST/ASK Q5 FIRST
Cumulative
Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Qa3 first 388 48.3 48.3 48.3

Q5 first 415 51.7 51.7 100.0

Total 803 100.0 100.0

3. Over the past year, do you feel the economy has gotten better, gotten worse,
or stayed about the same?



Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Gotten better 250 31.2 31.2 31.2
Gotten worse 208 25.9 25.9 57.0
Stayed the same 340 42.4 42.4 99.4
Don't know 5 .6 .6 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

4. Looking ahead, over the next year do you expect the economy to get better,
get worse, or stay about the same?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Get better 247 30.7 30.7 30.7
Get worse 145 18.1 18.1 48.8
Stay the same 388 48.3 48.3 97.1
Don't know 23 2.8 2.8 99.9
Refused 1 A A 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

5. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is
handling his job as President?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Approve 391 48.7 48.7 48.7
Disapprove 374 46.6 46.6 95.2
Don't know 33 4.1 4.1 99.3
Refused 5 4 4 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

6. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Scott Walker is handling
his job as Governor of Wisconsin?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Approve 330 41.2 41.2 41.2
Disapprove 452 56.3 56.3 97.4
Don't know 20 2.5 2.5 99.9
Refused 0 A A 100.0




Total

803

100.0

100.0

7. Barack Obama:Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about him yet?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Favorable 404 50.3 50.3 50.3
Unfavorable 358 44.6 44.6 94.9
2':(‘)’33; heard 26 3.3 3.3 98.1
Don't know 14 1.8 1.8 99.9
Refused 1 A A 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

8. Scott Walker: Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about him yet?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Favorable 335 41.7 41.7 41.7
Unfavorable 442 55.0 55.0 96.7
2':(‘)’33; heard 21 2.7 2.7 99.3
Don't know 5 .6 .6 99.9
Refused 1 A A 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

9. Ron Johnson: Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about him yet?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Favorable 256 31.9 31.9 31.9
Unfavorable 230 28.6 28.6 60.5
2':(‘)’33; heard 273 34.0 34.0 94.5
Don't know 43 54 54 99.9
Refused 1 A A 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

10. Tammy Baldwin: Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about her yet?




Cumulative

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 310 38.7 38.7 38.7
Unfavorable 305 37.9 37.9 76.6
2':;’35; heard 155 19.4 19.4 96.0
Don't know 31 3.9 3.9 99.9
Refused 1 A A 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

11. Russ Feingold:Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about him yet?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Favorable 381 47 .4 47 .4 47 .4
Unfavorable 209 26.1 26.1 73.5
2':;’33; heard 176 22.0 22.0 95.5
Don't know 36 4.4 4.4 99.9
Refused 1 A A 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

12. Jeb Bush: Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about him yet?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Favorable 180 22.4 22.4 224
Unfavorable 333 41.5 41.5 63.9
2':;’35; heard 261 32.5 32.5 96.3
Don't know 27 3.4 3.4 99.7
Refused 2 3 3 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

13. Chris Christie: Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about him yet?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 169 21.1 21.1 21.1
Unfavorable 356 44.3 44.3 65.4
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14. Ted Cruz: Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about him yet?
Cumulative

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 127 15.9 15.9 15.9
Unfavorable 224 27.9 27.9 43.7
2':;’35; heard 390 485 485 92.2
Don't know 62 7.7 7.7 99.9
Refused 1 A A 100.0

Total 803 100.0 100.0

15. Rand Paul: Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about him yet?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Favorable 234 29.2 29.2 29.2
Unfavorable 211 26.3 26.3 55.5
2':(‘)’3;‘; heard 314 39.2 39.2 94.7
Don't know 42 5.2 5.2 99.9
Refused 1 A A 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

16. Marco Rubio: Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about him yet?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 143 17.9 17.9 17.9
Unfavorable 166 20.7 20.7 38.6
2':;’35; heard 421 52.4 52.4 90.9
Don't know 71 8.9 8.9 99.8
Refused 2 2 2 100.0




Total

803

100.0

100.0

17. Hillary Clinton:Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about her yet?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Favorable 378 47.0 47.0 47.0
Unfavorable 357 44.5 44.5 91.5
2':(‘)’33; heard 50 6.2 6.2 97.7
Don't know 16 2.0 2.0 99.7
Refused 3 3 3 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

18. Joe Biden: Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about him yet?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Favorable 358 44.6 44.6 44.6
Unfavorable 318 39.6 39.6 84.3
2':(‘)’33; heard 104 12.9 12.9 97.2
Don't know 22 2.7 2.7 99.9
Refused 1 A A 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

19. Elizabeth Warren: Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about her yet?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Favorable 173 21.6 21.6 21.6
Unfavorable 125 15.6 15.6 37.1
2':(‘)’33; heard 439 54.7 54.7 91.8
Don't know 65 8.1 8.1 99.9
Refused 1 A A 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

20. Martin O'Malley: Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about him yet?




Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Favorable 28 3.4 3.4 3.4
Unfavorable 51 6.3 6.3 9.8
2':;’3;‘; heard 607 75.6 75.6 85.3
Don't know 116 14.4 14.4 99.8
Refused 2 2 2 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

21. The Tea Party: Favorable/Unfavorable/Haven't heard enough about them yet?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Favorable 217 27.0 27.0 27.0

Unfavorable 355 44.2 44.2 71.2

Haven't heard 192 23.9 23.9 95.1

enough

Don't know 39 4.8 4.8 99.9

Refused 1 A A 100.0

Total 803 100.0 100.0

22. Will voters be required to present a government issued photo ID in order to
vote in upcoming elections or will they not have to show a photo ID to vote?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Required to show 596 65.5 65.5 65.5

photo ID

Not required to

show photo ID 229 28.5 28.5 94.0

Don't know 46 5.8 5.8 99.7

Refused 2 3 3 100.0

Total 803 100.0 100.0

23. Do you feel things in Wisconsin are generally going in the right direction, or
do you feel things have gotten off on the wrong track?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Right direction 346 | 43.1 43.1 43.1




Wrong track 429 53.4 53.4 96.5
Don't know 28 3.5 3.5 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0
SUPPORT ARGUMENT FIRST/OPPOSE ARGUMENT FIRST
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support first 378 47 .1 47 .1 47 1
Oppose first 425 52.9 52.9 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0
24. Support/oppose Right to Work Law
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 357 44 .4 44 .4 44 .4
Oppose 405 50.5 50.5 94.9
Don't know 39 4.9 4.9 99.8
Refused 2 2 2 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

25. Is the state's budget is in better shape now than it was a few years ago, about
the same or in worse shape now?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Better shape now 266 33.2 33.2 33.2
About the same 198 24.6 24.6 57.8
Worse shape now 301 37.5 37.5 95.3
Don't know 36 4.4 4.4 99.8
Refused 2 2 2 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

26. Job creation: Is Wisconsin creating jobs at a faster rate, at about the same
rate, or is Wisconsin lagging behind other states?

Frequency ‘ Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid

Faster than other

states

About the same

rate

Lagging behind

Don't know
Refused
Total

60

270

420
51

803

7.5

33.6

52.3
6.4

100.0

7.5

33.6

52.3
6.4

100.0

7.5

411

93.5
99.8
100.0

27. Do you think any governor can run for president and still handle their
duties as governor?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 231 28.8 28.8 28.8
No 535 66.6 66.6 95.4
Don't know 35 4.4 4.4 99.8
Refused 2 2 2 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

28. Support/Oppose: Cutting $127 million from the public school budget?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 147 18.2 18.2 18.2
Oppose 627 78.1 78.1 96.4
Don't know 24 3.0 3.0 99.3
Refused 5 e e 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

29. Support/Oppose: Borrowing $1.3 billion dollars for road construction?

Cumulative
Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 407 50.7 50.7 50.7
Oppose 350 43.5 43.5 94.2
Don't know 42 5.2 5.2 994
Refused 5 .6 .6 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0




30. Support/Oppose: Cutting $300 million from the University of Wisconsin
System budget?

Cumulative
Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 210 26.2 26.2 26.2
Oppose 562 70.0 70.0 96.2
Don't know 27 3.3 3.3 99.5
Refused 4 5 5 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

31. Support/Oppose: Borrowing about $150 million to support a new arena
for the Milwaukee Bucks?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 138 171 17.1 17.1
Oppose 636 79.2 79.2 96.3
Don't know 25 3.1 3.1 99.5
Refused 4 5 5 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

32. Support/Oppose: Ending state support for tests based on the common
core standards?

Cumulative
Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 279 34.8 34.8 34.8
Oppose 384 47.9 47.9 82.7
Don't know 134 16.6 16.6 99.3
Refused 6 e e 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

33. Support/Oppose: Eliminating the power of the Department of Natural
Resources Board and making it an advisory-group only?

Cumulative
Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 240 29.9 29.9 29.9
Oppose 484 60.3 60.3 90.1




Don't know
Refused
Total

74
5
803

9.2
4
100.0

9.2

100.0

99.3
100.0

34. Support/Oppose: Requiring those currently on the SeniorCare drug
program to switch to Medicare Part D drug coverage?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 242 30.1 30.1 30.1
Oppose 350 43.6 43.6 73.7
Don't know 204 25.3 25.3 99.1
Refused 7 9 9 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

35. Support/Oppose: Eliminating the current statewide limit on the number
of students using publicly funded vouchers to attend private schools?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 300 374 37.4 37.4
Oppose 432 53.8 53.8 91.1
Don't know 65 8.2 8.2 99.3
Refused 6 e e 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

37. Do you support or oppose continuing federal law for math and english
testing for students?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support testing 642 80.0 80.0 80.0
Oppose testing 136 17.0 17.0 97.0
Don't know 18 2.3 2.3 99.2
Refused 6 .8 .8 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

38. Schools: Parents choices are enough or Need a state agency?




Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid :s;ir;ts choices are 441 549 549 549
::::03 state 290 36.1 36.1 91.0
Don't know 61 7.6 7.6 98.6
Refused 11 1.4 14 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0
39. How satisfied are you with the job the public schools are doing in your
community?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very satisfied 201 25.0 25.0 25.0
Satisfied 403 50.2 50.2 75.2
Dissatisfied 127 15.8 15.8 91.0
Very dissatisfied 42 5.2 5.2 96.2
Mixed
feelings/Some 7 9 9 97.1
good, some bad
Don't know 17 2.2 2.2 99.2
Refused 6 .8 .8 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0
40. Which is more important to you: reducing property taxes or increasing
spending on public schools?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Zii‘;c'”g property 321 39.9 39.9 39.9
Increasing
spending on public 433 53.9 53.9 93.8
schools
Don't know 43 54 54 99.2
Refused 6 .8 .8 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0




43. Would you personally like to see Scott Walker run for president in 20167?

Cumulative
Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 272 33.9 33.9 33.9
No 494 61.6 61.6 95.5
Don't know 30 3.7 3.7 99.2
Refused 6 .8 8 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0
F1. Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as a Republican, a
Democrat, or an Independent?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Republican 196 24 .4 24.4 244
Democrat 239 29.8 29.8 54 .1
Independent 320 39.8 39.8 94.0
Other/No
oreference 34 4.2 4.2 98.2
Don't know 10 1.3 1.3 99.5
Refused 4 5 5 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

F2. Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican Party or to the Democratic

Party?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Republican 123 15.3 33.9 33.9
Democratic 152 19.0 41.8 75.7
Neither/Just
Independent 68 8.4 18.6 94.3
Don't know 21 2.6 5.7 100.0
Total 364 45.3 100.0
Missing System 439 54.7
Total 803 100.0

44. Which of the following would you most like to see as the Republican presidential

cand

idate?




Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Jeb Bush 25 3.1 7.9 7.9
Ben Carson 16 2.0 5.0 12.9
Chris Christie 18 2.3 5.8 18.6
Ted Cruz 19 2.4 6.0 24.6
Carly Fiorina (FEE-
a-REEN-a) ( 2 2 5 25.1
Mike Huckabee 16 2.0 5.1 30.2
Bobby Jindal 7 9 2.3 32.5
Rand Paul 33 4.1 10.3 42.8
Rick Perry 1 2 5 43.3
Marco Rubio 12 1.5 3.8 47 .1
Rick Santorum 6 g 1.9 48.9
Scott Walker 128 15.9 40.0 88.9
Someone else 5 e 1.7 90.6
Don't know 28 3.5 8.9 99.5
Refuse 1 2 5 100.0
Total 319 39.7 100.0

Missing System 484 60.3

Total 803 100.0

45. Which of the following would you most like to see as the Democratic
presidential candidate?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Hillary Clinton 228 284 58.2 58.2
Joe Biden 47 5.9 12.0 70.2
Elizabeth Warren 56 7.0 14.3 84.5
Jim Webb 3 4 9 85.4
Martin O'Malley 3 4 9 86.2
Someone else 15 1.8 3.7 89.9
Don't know 35 4.3 8.9 98.9
Refuse 4 .6 1.1 100.0
Total 391 48.8 100.0

Missing System 412 51.2

Total 803 100.0

DEMOCRAT WORDING FIRST/REPUBLICAN WORDING FIRST




Cumulative

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Democrat first 383 47.7 47.7 47.7
Republican first 420 52.3 52.3 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

46. If the election for president were being held today and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton and Jeb Bush, for whom would you vote?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Hillary Clinton 392 48.8 48.8 48.8
Jeb Bush 304 37.9 37.9 86.7
Neither 54 6.8 6.8 93.5
Don't know 41 52 52 98.6
Refused 11 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

47. If the election for president were being held today and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton and Rand Paul, for whom would you vote?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Hillary Clinton 394 49.0 49.0 49.0
Rand Paul 329 41.0 41.0 90.0
Neither 34 4.2 4.2 94.2
Don't know 39 4.9 4.9 99.1
Refused 7 9 9 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

48. If the election for president were being held today and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton and Scott Walker, for whom would you vote?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Hillary Clinton 413 51.5 51.5 51.5
Scott Walker 320 39.8 39.8 91.3
Neither 47 5.8 5.8 97.1
Don't know 15 1.9 1.9 99.0
Refused 8 1.0 1.0 100.0




Total

803

100.0

100.0

49. If the election for president were being held today and the candidates were

Hillary Clinton and Ted Cruz, for whom would you vote?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Hillary Clinton 418 52.1 52.1 52.1
Ted Cruz 293 36.4 36.4 88.5
Neither 41 5.1 5.1 93.6
Don't know 42 5.3 5.3 98.8
Refused 9 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

50. If the election for president were being held today and the candidates were

Hillary Clinton and Marco Rubio, for whom would you vote?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Hillary Clinton 397 49.5 49.5 49.5
Marco Rubio 302 37.7 37.7 87.2
Neither 40 4.9 4.9 92.1
Don't know 56 7.0 7.0 99.0
Refused 8 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

51. If the election for U.S. Senator were being held today and the candidates were
Russ Feingold and Ron Johnson, for whom would you vote?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Russ Feingold

(FINE_goldg) 430 53.6 53.6 53.6
Ron Johnson 303 37.7 37.7 91.3
Neither 23 2.9 29 94.2
Don't know 40 4.9 4.9 99.1
Refused 7 9 9 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0




F3. What is the highest level of education you completed?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Elementary school 4 5 5 5
only
Some high school
but didn't finish 43 53 53 58
Completed high 234 29.1 29.1 35.0
school
Some college but
didn't finish 158 19.7 19.7 54.6
Two year college 102 12.7 12.7 67.4
degree
Four year college 144 17.9 17.9 85.2
degree
Some graduate 25 3.2 3.2 88.4
work
Completed masters
or professional 73 9.1 9.1 97.5
degree
Advanced graduate
work or Ph.D. 15 1.9 1.9 99.4
Don't know 1 A A 99.5
Refused 4 5 5 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0
F4. What is your age?
Cumulative
Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 18 26 3.3 3.3 3.3
19 18 2.2 2.2 5.5
20 6 Ve Ve 6.2
21 3 3 3 6.5
22 15 1.9 1.9 8.4
23 16 2.0 2.0 104
24 5 .6 .6 11.0
25 6 .8 .8 11.8
26 9 1.1 1.1 12.9
27 4 5 5 134
28 10 1.2 1.2 14.6
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32.8
34.4
36.1
38.1
40.3
41.4
42.5
44 .2
45.6
47.2
48.9
50.3
52.2
54.1
56.7
59.1
61.7
64.5
66.3
68.6
70.0
71.2
72.8
74.6
75.9
76.9
78.2
79.2
81.0




69 11 14 14 82.4
70 13 1.7 1.7 84.0
71 13 1.6 1.6 85.6
72 6 Ve Ve 86.4
73 5 .6 .6 87.0
74 6 .8 .8 87.7
75 8 1.0 1.0 88.7
76 8 1.0 1.0 89.7
77 7 9 9 90.6
78 7 9 9 91.5
79 5 .6 .6 92.1
80 5 .6 .6 92.7
81 4 4 4 93.1
82 6 Ve 7 93.8
83 5 .6 .6 94.5
84 3 3 3 94.8
85 2 1.5 1.5 96.3
86 2 3 3 96.6
87 2 3 3 96.8
88 4 5 5 97.3
90 5 .6 .6 97.9
92 2 2 2 98.1
93 1 N A 98.2
99 14 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0
F4a. Age ranges.
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 30-44 years old 2 3 14.3 14.3
45-59 years old 2 3 16.2 304
ﬁqoof:ars old or 4 5 30.6 61.1
Refused 6 Ve 38.9 100.0
Total 14 1.8 100.0
Missing System 789 98.2
Total 803 100.0




F5. Are you currently married, widowed, divorced, separated, or have you never
been married?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Married 438 54.5 54.5 54.5
Widowed 59 7.3 7.3 61.8
Divorced 93 11.6 11.6 73.4
Separated 8 1.0 1.0 74.5
Never married 199 24.7 24.7 99.2
Don't know 1 A A 99.3
Refused 6 e 4 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

F6. Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican,
Cuban or some other Spanish background?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 51 6.4 6.4 6.4
No 742 924 924 98.8
Don't know 2 2 2 99.0
Refused 8 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

F7. Would you describe yourself as White, African American or Black, Asian,
Native American, of more than one race or some other race?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid White 708 88.1 88.1 88.1
g{;’gﬁ” American or 30 3.8 3.8 91.9
Asian, South Asian
or Pacific Islander 8 10 10 92.9
Native American or
Araner?can Iendci::n ° 10 12 1.2 94.1
More than one race 13 1.6 1.6 95.6
Hispanic or Latino 12 1.5 1.5 97.1
Other (SPECIFY) 9 1.1 1.1 98.2
Don't know 3 4 4 98.6
Refused 11 14 14 100.0




Total

803

100.0

100.0

F8. How often do you attend religious services?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid DVA;);?( than once a 59 74 74 74
Once a week 241 30.0 30.0 37.4
22?;” twice a 126 15.6 15.6 53.1
A few times a year 133 16.5 16.5 69.6
Seldom 115 14.3 14.3 83.9
Never 118 14.7 14.7 98.6
Don't know 1 2 2 98.8
Refused 10 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0
F9. What is your religious preference?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Protestant 199 24.8 24.8 24.8
Roman Catholic 249 31.0 31.0 55.8
Jewish 3 4 4 56.2
Muslim/Islam 3 4 4 56.6
I\SA;)i;TSon/Latter-Day 1 g g 56.7
ggl‘i‘;ocnh”s“an 163 20.3 20.3 77.0
ggl‘i‘;o'\rﬂon'(:hr's‘t'a” 50 6.2 6.2 83.2
No
Religion/Atheist/Ag 101 12.6 12.6 95.8
nostic
Don't know 7 9 9 96.7
Refused 27 3.3 3.3 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0




F10. Last year, that is in 2014, what was your total family income from all sources,
before taxes?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Less than $10,000 21 2.6 2.6 2.6

10 to under

$20.000 57 7.0 7.0 9.6

20 to under

) A 18.

$30,000 73 9.1 9 8.8

30 to under

$40.000 77 9.6 9.6 28.4

40 to under

$50,000 79 9.8 9.8 38.2

50 to under

$75.000 123 15.3 15.3 53.5

75 to under

$100,000 103 12.8 12.8 66.3

100 to under

$150,000 79 9.9 9.9 76.2

$150,000 or more 62 7.7 7.7 83.9

Don't know 32 4.0 4.0 87.9

Refused 97 12.1 12.1 100.0

Total 803 100.0 100.0

F11. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under 18 now living

in your household?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 229 28.5 28.5 28.5

No 569 70.8 70.8 99.3

Refused 5 4 e 100.0

Total 803 100.0 100.0

F12. Do you own or rent your home?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Own 567 70.6 70.6 70.6

Rent 192 23.9 23.9 94.5

Other arrangement 38 4.8 4.8 99.3




Refused ‘ 6‘ .7‘ .7‘ 100.0‘
Total 803 100.0 100.0
F13. Political Views: Very Conservative to Very Liberal?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very conservative 63 7.8 7.8 7.8

Conservative 240 29.9 29.9 37.7

Moderate 268 33.4 33.4 71.2

Liberal 142 17.7 17.7 88.8

Very liberal 48 6.0 6.0 94.8

Don't know 25 3.1 3.1 97.9

Refused 17 21 21 100.0

Total 803 100.0 100.0

F14. Are you or any member of your household a member of a local, state or
national labor union?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid R In Union 90 11.2 11.2 11.2
Other in Union 33 4.1 4.1 15.4
Non-Union 668 83.2 83.2 98.6
Don't Know 5 .6 .6 99.2
Refused 7 .8 .8 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0

F15. Do you or any member of your household work for federal, state, or
local government?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 172 21.4 214 214
No 622 774 77.4 98.9
Don't know 2 3 3 99.1
Refused 7 9 9 100.0
Total 803 100.0 100.0




F16. Of all the personal telephone calls that you receive, do you get...?

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid  All or almost all on 307 40.7 40.7 40.7

a cell phone

Some on a cell

phone and some on 204 25.4 254 66.2

a home phone

All or almost all on

a regular home 264 32.8 32.8 99.0

phone

Don't know 3 4 4 994

Refused 5 .6 .6 100.0

Total 803 100.0 100.0

F17. And did | reach you by dialing
Cumulative
Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 794 98.9 98.9 98.9

No 9 1.1 1.1 100.0

Total 803 100.0 100.0

F19. Is this phone a cell phone?
Cumulative
Frequency [ Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 397 49.4 494 494

No 406 50.6 50.6 100.0

Total 803 100.0 100.0




